

Macomb County Executive Mark A. Hackel

Mark F. Deldin Chief Deputy County Executive

Name of Board/Commission:	Water Resources Advisory Council (McWRAC)
---------------------------	---

Appointing Authority: County Executive

Origin: Charter (Advisory Council created by County Executive)

Function

McWRAC was intended to expand on the foundation built by the prior Water Quality Board and focus not only on quality, but on the economic development potential of Macomb's unique water resources (the Blue Economy), and enhancing public access to our water resources. The structure was designed to be strictly an advisory council to County Executive versus a forum for public input.

Membership Composition: Council is made up of leaders, educators and those that

influence decisions, or are decision makers regarding water at the many levels of government, education, non-profits, utilities, business owners, citizens at large,

and others that may be of value to the ultimate

influence of the County Executive.

Term: Indefinite (Review every 2 years based on interest)

Meeting Schedule: As announced